

x

SLP(C)No. 15055 OF 2004

ITEM No.36

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15055/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2004 in MA 71/03
of The High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

ARVIND KUMAR MISHRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR. Respondent (s)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 09/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.
Issue notice.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master

