

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15055/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2004 in MA No.71/2003
of the HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

ARVIND KUMAR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date: 08/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha,Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Raina,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

e. No rejoinder has been filed. The matter to be listed in usual course.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER