

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15055/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2004 in MA No. 71/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

ARVIND KUMAR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date: 02/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.PS Mishra,Sr.Adv.

M/s SP Sinha,S. Chandra Shekhar,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

M/s AK Raina,AK Kaul,

Anil Kumar Jha,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Special leave granted.

In the meanwhile, the amount deposited in Tribunal by the Insurance Company

may be allowed to be withdrawn by the petitioner.

[Naresh Kumar]

[Phoolan W

ati Arora]

Court Master

Court Master