

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5510/2005

ARVIND KUMAR MISHRA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 03/05/2008

The above Appeal was taken up today for settlement.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s)
in person

Mr Shree Prakash Sinha,Adv.
Mr.S.Chandrashekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
in person

Mr.A.K.Raina,Adv.
Mr.C.P.Parwani, Chief Mgr.
With him

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement through their counsel. The following order/award is passed :-
Adjourned. This case is not taken up in Lok Adalat.

(P.Sathasivam)

(Dr.Arijit Pasayat)