

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5510 OF 2005

ARVIND KUMAR MISHRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment

Date: 19/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.  
For Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Raina, Adv.  
For Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed by the counsel on behalf of the  
appellant, adjourned for the day.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master